 Lowara
Variable Speed Control
HYDROVAR®
New generation - Increased flexibility and control
ED
IT
IO
N

  Lowara
10
Type designation code
Software Version
Language
A = Western Europe
B = Eastern Europe
C = Northern Europe
Hardware Version
Optional Components
Optional Card
Relay Card (0= without / R= included)
Bus Card
Display (0= without / 1= included)
EMC Protection Filter
A = A- Filter (industrial environment)
B = B- Filter (domestic environment)
Enclosure Class (IP Class)
2= IP 21
5= IP 55
Hardware Configurations
M = Motor mounted Unit
W =    Wall mounted Unit
1=     Basic Inverter
2=   Single Inverter
3=  Master Inverter
Rated Output
022= 2,2 kW 055= 5,5 kW
030= 3,0 kW 075= 7,5 kW
 040= 4,0 kW    110= 11kW
Nominal mains voltage
           1= 1~/1~ 230VAC    3=         3~/3~ 230VAC
                 2= 1~/3~ 230VAC     4= 3~/3~ 380-460VAC
Example
The mentioned HYDROVAR in this example is specified with following technical data:
Nominal mains voltage: 3~/3~ 380-460VAC
Rated Output:    4 kW
Hardware Configurations:  Motor mounted unit - Master Inverter
Enclosure Class:   IP 55
EMC-filter:    B - Filter (domestic environment)
Optional Components:   Display, Relay-Card
Hardware Version:   G
Language:    A: Western Europe (DE, EN, FR, NL, IT, ES, PT)
Software Version:   V01.1
HV   .    -   -  -  -    -  -  -    .
HV  4 . 0 4 0 - M 3 - 5 - B - 1 0 R 0 - G - A - V 0 1 . 1
          Lowara
11